

The Garland Company, Inc. is a full-service roofing and building envelope material manufacturer, headquartered in Cleveland, Ohio since 1895. Garland's Federal Division is dedicated to delivering superior roofing and building envelope solutions that support the government's mission of responsible spending and sustainable building.



## CORPORATE DATA

Registered Name: The Garland Company, Inc.

Year of Incorporation: 1895
State of Incorporation: Ohio
Corporation Type: Corporation

UEI: HY14EPYYSZC5 | CAGE: 01UW1

Bonding Capacity: \$50M per project/\$200M aggregate



# STAFF CLEARANCES, CERTIFICATIONS & ORGANIZATIONS

OSHA 10
 OSHA 30
 OSHA 500
 Professional Engineer
 NRCA
 IBEC
 RRO
 SPRI
 IRE
 ARMA
 ASHRAE



### **NAICS**

- · 238160 Roofing Contractors
- · 236220 Commercial & Institutional Building Construction
- · 541350 Building Inspection Services
- · 561210 Facilities Support Services
- · 325510 Paint & Coating Manufacturer
- 324122 Asphalt Shingle & Coating Materials Manufacturing
- 325520 Adhesive Manufacturing
- · 326299 All Other Rubber Product Manufacturing
- · 332312 Fabricated Structural Metal Manufacturing
- · 541330 Engineering Services



## PRODUCT CERTIFICATIONS & APPROVALS

Our products are rigorously tested and certified to meet the highest standards for federal construction projects:

- · UL Certified
- FM Approved
- · ASTM International Standards
- · Miami-Dade County Product Control
- InterTek/Warnock-Hersey
- Florida Building Code (FBC):
- Texas Department of Insurance (TDI)
- International Code Council (ICC)
- · California Title 24 Energy Efficiency Standards



### FEDERAL PERFORMANCE

- · General Services Administration
  - ation Air National Guard
- Tennessee Valley Authority
- · Department of the Army
- · Department of Veterans Affairs
- · Department of the Air Force



## COMMITMENT TO SMALL DISADVANTAGED BUSINESSES

We're committed to empowering small businesses to succeed in the federal government market. Our **Garland Federal Partner Program** is designed to support Small Disadvantaged Businesses (SDBs), by providing the tools, training, support and opportunities they need to thrive.





### The Garland Company, Inc.

3800 East 91st Street, Cleveland, OH 44105 Phone: 216-641-7500 | Toll Free: 800-321-9336 | Fax: 216-641-0633

www.garlandco.com

1224 ©2024 The Garland Company, Inc.

#### **Stacey Duwe**

Director, Federal Division 216-302-3794 sduwe@garlandco.com www.garlndco.com